N.B. Clements Junior High School

Chris Romig, Principal

7800 Laurel Spring Road
Prince George, VA 23875

Accreditation Status: Fully Accredited

Ouw Stadents

Enrollment (Fall 2016)

Percentage Military

Students on Honor Roll

Students Receiving Special Education Services
Students Receiving Gifted Talented Services

Students scoring 600 on SOL test

Ouw Sehool

Library Books Circulated
Number of Clubs/Organizations

Number of Clubs/Organization Participants

1123
32%
97
143
82
27

15,000+
19
502

Number of Athletes (Middle, Junior Varsity and Varsity) 275

Ow Teachers

Number of Teachers
Number with Advanced Degrees

Pupil/Teacher Ratio (Based on total teachers)

68
27
17:1

School Highlights:

¢ Students, faculty and staff
contributed to local, national
and international charities
including 28 community pro-
grams, associations and foun-
dations.

e Virginia Board of Education
competence to Excellence re-
cipient

e International, Baccalaureate
World School Status

e AdvancEd Accredited

e Diane O'Hare named Teach-
er of the Year

e Amy Ellis named Support
Staff of the Year

e Science, Engineering and
Technology Program





