

# N.B. Clements Junior High School

Chris Romig, Principal

## 7800 Laurel Spring Road Prince George, VA 23875

Accreditation Status: Fully Accredited

#### Our Students

Enrollment (Fall 2016)	1123
Percentage Military	32%
Students on Honor Roll	97
Students Receiving Special Education Services	143
Students Receiving Gifted Talented Services	82
Students scoring 600 on SOL test	27

### Our School

Library Books Circulated 15	5,000+
Number of Clubs/Organizations	19
Number of Clubs/Organization Participants	502
Number of Athletes (Middle, Junior Varsity and Varsity	y) 275

#### Our Teachers

Number of Teachers	68
Number with Advanced Degrees	27
Pupil/Teacher Ratio (Based on total teachers)	17:1



#### **School Highlights:**

- Students, faculty and staff contributed to local, national and international charities including 28 community programs, associations and foundations.
- Virginia Board of Education competence to Excellence recipient
- International, Baccalaureate World School Status
- AdvancEd Accredited
- Diane O'Hare named Teacher of the Year
- Amy Ellis named Support Staff of the Year
- Science, Engineering and Technology Program